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i~-'- .,.<_:E 'IO AI.JI~i}D ORD:D:~\'~\TCf 1,:0. S:~(J·~);,:, 'I'F!E 1';72,-73 HUnGET OFJ)L,;~'t~~CE~ 

'I,';E '_('AJjL[ Of ORCAl'JI7.A.'L'I~.C'i rur: FI\/E CITY DEF>"r.TJ:;T~j :IS TO CO~~FORL'i T0 
'i':~S .;XGH:"-·fLN r or' PERSONLJ:~',L., 

.- '-' "-,, -- ---~ .. - .-"'.----~-------.. -"--.. ---.-.-~---.--~----~, ------------.--

13::;;: IT ORl")AII'1ED by the: C:Lty Cou,nc:il of the City of Charlott'2, 

£.r::.:=-;";'~~~I',--.~, That the table of orgarllz2:tion for the Building 

tion D2partm2nt is hereby amended as fo11.m,78; 
Noo of 

Account No. Class No. Title Positions --._-- ---
DelE:::t_e ~ 517,03 516 Building Inspector II 1 

(Building) 
511, Building Inspector I 6 7 

517.05 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Elec tr ica1) 

514 Building Inspector I 6.5 7.5 

517.08 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Housing) 

514 Building Inspector I 10, 15 

517.06 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Mechanical) 

514 Building Inspector I 4 5 

514.07 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Plumbing) 

514 Building Inspector I 4 5 

517.04 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Zoning) 

514 Building Inspector I 2 3 

517.09 516 Building Inspector II 1 
(Hiln)Ore NIP) 

514 Building Inspector I 3.5 4.5 
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ORDINANCE NO. 
Pa e 2 

Add: 

736-X 

Account No. 

517.03 
(Building) 

517.05 
(Electrical) 

517.08 
(Housing) 

517.06 
(Hechanica1) 

514.07 
(Plumbing) 

517.04 
(Zoning) 

517.09 
(IY ilmor e NIP) 

Class No. 

516 

514 

513 

521 

519 

517 

527 

525 

523 

531 

529 

535 

533 

537 

539 

523 

525 

527 

/ 

No. of 
Title Positions 

Building Inspector III 1 

Building Inspector II 1 

Building Inspector I 5 7 

Electrical Inspector III 1 

Electrical Inspec.tor II 1 

Electrical Inspector I 5.5 7,5 

Hou~il1g Inspector III 1 

Housing Inspector II 1 

Housing Inspector I 13 15 

Hechanica1 Inspector II 1 

Hechanica1 Inspector I 4 5 

Plumbing Inspector II 1 

Plumbing Inspector I 4 5 

Zdning Inspector II 1 

Zoning Inspector I 2 3 

Housing Inspector III 1 

Housing Inspector I 3 
:. 

Elect!'ical Inspector I .5 

Section 2. That the. table of organization for the Fire Depa::tTIle:c'~t-Fite 

Alarm is hereby amended as £0110,"8: 



un~ No. Cla~s Tit] e 

I 
1'10, of I, 

Positic'llS~ 
------.-"'-"1 

District Fire Chief 1 

402.43 Fire Alarm Superintendent 

Sectic:n 3.- Department-I That the table of organization for the Police 

:?l:lPl~"ing and Res-earch is hereby a::nende.d as £01101v8: 

Cl<lS s 1\:0. 

Delete: 4.01.l3 546 

568 

A .. dd: 401.13 569 

554 

Title 

Sergeant I 

Patrolman 

Police Planning & Research 
Officer 

Police Captain 

I 
No. of I 

Positionsl 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Section 4. That the table of orga.nization for the Central Services 

of the Public Works Department is hereby amended as follows: 

No. of , 
Account No·, Class No. Title Positionsl 

1 ' 

I 
Delete: 505.00 164 Laborer II 

Carpenter 1 Add: 505.00 126 

Section 5. That the table of organization for the Sanitation DiViSiO~ 

of the Public !;)orks Department is hereby amended as follows: 

Account No. 

Delete: 508.00 

511.00 

Add: 510.00 

511.00 

/ 

Class No. 

176 

364 

384 

158 

463 

401 

Title 

Packer Driver 

Civil Engineer II 

Engineering Aide III 

Labor Foreman I 

Sanitation Training 
Instructor 

Landfill Operations 
Supervisor 

I 
·1'0. of I 
Positionsl 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

15 

2 

2 

4 
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Page; ,4 

No. of 
Account No. Class No. Title Positions 

511.00 329 Assistant Landfill 1 
Operations Supervisor 

160 Labor Foreman II 1 4 

Section 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict here'tvith 

are hereby repealed. 

Section 7. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption. 

App~oved as to form: 

Ruth Armstrong) (:i.ty Cl'~r~ 

~". ,,-- - -
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j\:\:~ UFJrr:'ill,:;:CE TO Il]VIEND ORDTJU".L~CE: NO. 520-X;, THB 1972--73 BUDGET O:;ZDIl\Tj\NCE~ 

Tl;:j.NS~'EPJnl\iG FUNDS TO PROVID}~ A.N AP}?ROPj<IATION FOR A LEC1SLATTV[ LIAIS01~ 

----------------------------------------

BE IT OP.DAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte., 

No::th Carolina; 

Section 1. That the sum of $3,600.00 is hereby transferred 

f::'or,1 Account 530.09 (Gene.ral Fund - Longevity) to Account 530.48 (Legislative 

Liaison)~ these funds will be used to cover the Cityis share of the cost 

of a liaison position \>7ith the Mecklenburg Delegation to the North Carolina 

Genel'al Assembly ~ This appropriation is a 50 percent shared cost with 

Hecklenburg County and a like amount '\--7i11 b-9 budgeted by the County. 

Section 2, All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith 

are hereby repealed. 

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption. 

Approved as to form: 

Road, 8_pproved 8_nd adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, Nor'th 
carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of Harch) 1973" the 
reference having been made in Minute Book 58~ and recorded in full-in Ordinance 
Book 20, at Page 17. 

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk 

/ 
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ORDINANCE NO. 738-X 

/ 

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEHOLITION AND REHOVAL OF THE mELLING 
AT IUS IT, College Street PURSUAl'lT TO THE 
HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CPARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, 
Cl-IAPTER 160,\ OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID 
BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Ella Holmes Est. 
RESIDING AT 10802 Hull Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 

WHEREAS, the d"Je 11 ing 10 ca ted "t ____ 1=1.:>;:.' 5:c.-l_'1,-. _C_o.;.l;...l_e.:cg,,-e_S_t_. __ _ 

in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building 

Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have 

been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the 

Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter 

160A of the General Statutes of Noy·th Carolina, and 

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply Hith said order served 

by registered mail on the 31 A1.1S.usc;t:';le;1,,9:...7:...2::..:..' ___________ and 

___ ..10JiIC;J. c;.\.9IJbl!e"'t1..·...J,1z.9.>., --'1.29.1.7..(,2'-. _______ , ____ ; NO,), THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North 

Carolina] that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered 

-to cause the demolition and removal of the dwel1i~ located at 

1135 N~ College Street in the City of Charlotte in aCCOrc.2flce 

,-lith the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, 

Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of Nor1.:h Carolina. 

APPRO'JED AS TO FORL'1: 

,~~c: ::.:- 1.5~::.",t· in ::~(;£'i.:? iQ:;:'~ i";C' ~',"·';;:::c:-,s,;.l on tt.e 5 ;;:~1 .:).:: ::.~ J_ C"l ~ "";) i"J,. deY} .'.'~. ?:-:::l.:e'n'::'~'i:: 

[,c'.(:.2 In I-'.i:i'c.2'i:'.2 BJ(:·I~ 5!3 j S);:: .. .:i. l.".;:':::'oI',.;:l2d in f-ul1. in C~<:ci~\.:tL2.L::;-:?: f::''::--.'::.:: 2,0,; 



',~: ,'. 

n". -,"--, 
:::-L', .• '~i.J 

":: ' T. 
,··.··,·c· ... ··,·,,· .• ···cc.· .,'---- 'C-""--~- '--"'-"'" 21.': .r:J.~:!_,;--:,_'-:: .~-_\_,-,:..:,_ -~/~':,'c 

.~~_.,,_. __ ~ ____ .~_. _ ._~_ .. __ 'v ____ .~ ___ ~> ___ •• _____ ~~ __ ~ •• ___ , __ .,-_, __ , ___ ,~_~ __ ._~ __ "_._ 

Eous:tn:g Ccoe of the City of Chm:lotte and lirticle 19':1 PfD::'t 6, Chapter 

160A 01 the General Statutes of North Ccn'olin8~ and 

HHEP2AS, said O':vners hC::-\TC failed to comply \ljith said order served 

and 

. ____ ; Nm'J, THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North 

Ct:rolina, that the Sut?0Tintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered 

to cause the demolition and removal of the d"'welli8:g located at 

2737 hnyfair lAve", in the City of Charlotte in accordance 

\\7ith the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, 

Chapter 160A of the General Stattltes 0.£ 'North Carolinae 

APPROVED AS TO FOmi: 

Pletsd" appro7ec1. and adopted by the City Council of the. City of Charlotte" Nortll 
ds.roliD3.

JJ 
in regular session convened on the 5th day of }tlrch, 1973, the 

tefer€.Ece ha7ing been wa.de in Hinute Book 58~ and recorded in full in Ordinance 
Ijc.:~k 20, OIl Page 19(1 

Ruth Armstrong, City Clerk 

/ 
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ORDINANCE NO. 
/' 

AN' ORDINAl'lCE TO AtrEND ORDINANCE NO. 520-X, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, 
ilJ.1ENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE OFFTCE OF BUDGET AND EVALUATION. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 

North Carolina; 

Section 1. That the duties and responsibilities of the Office of 

Budget and Research be changed to include city-wide responsibility for program 

evaluation, and that the name of the department be changed to the Office of 

". 
Budget and Evaluation. 

Section 2. That the table of.organizatiori for the Office of Budget 

and Evaluation shall be changed as follows: 

Delete: 

Add: 

Class 

338 
310 

452 

338 

339 
337 
335 

No. Class Title 

Budget Director 
Administrative 
Assistant I 

Research Assistant 

Budget & Evaluation 
Director 

Budget Supervisor 
Budget Analyst II 
Budget Analyst I 

I 

NUfnber of 
Positions 

1 

1 
1 

3 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Section 3. That the sum of $8,600 is hereby transferred from the 

1972-73 Ceneral Fund Contingency Account into Account 230,011 (Offic2 of 

& Evaluation -- Personal Services). 

!-:,. -, 



2 

That the table of o~ganization of the Office of Eudge~ 

PEt): R~m62. 45, Th:i"s position :Ls presently funded iE the 1972-73 budget 

8.S ci of Account 530,74 (Pla:1:_-dng and No.nagene.nt Grant), 

Sc:.c,~ic:.:l];.2. All ord1nances or parts of ordinances in cO!1flict 

Sectior~ 6. ------ This ardine.nee shall become effective upon its adoption. 

Approved as to form: 

Read ~ approv2d ,e,nd adopted by the City ConD.c,il of the City of CherlattE'-" North 
CeX0 1 ir:.a $- i~. regular se.ssion con"}'ensd on the. 5th dz.y of Nat'ch p 1973 ~ thE: :re£(:~!.~e::r..ce 

h[;·'-~i!.1.g 'been !r~z,de in Hinute. Book 58 t B.nd recorded in full in OrGin8x .. ce Book 20~. 

begir:'Ling on Page 2.0 .. 

Ruth Armstrong!l City Clerk 
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