rafore of 1973 Ofdining Book 20 - Page 13

ORDINALICE NO. 700-7

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 520-X, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, LIESTING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR FIVE CITY DEPARTMENTS TO CONFORM TO FREEDER REASSIGNMENT OF PERSONNEL.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the table of organization for the Building Inspection Department is hereby amended as follows:

	Account No.	Class No.	Title	٠.		No. of Positions	
Delete:	517.03	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	-
· And Andrews States of the Andrews States o	(Building)	514	Building	Inspector	I	_6_	7
o de la composição de l	517.05 (Electrical)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1.	
	(Biecci Idai)	514	Building	Inspector	I	6.5	7.5
· Communication Control Contro	517.08 (Housing)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	
	(modsing)	514	Building	Inspector	I	14	15
	517.06 (Mechanical)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	
Amborite and Ambor	(Hechanical)	514	Building	Inspector	I	_4_	5
	514.07 (Plumbing)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	
	(I IdmoIng)	514	Building	Inspector	I	_4_	5
	517.04 (Zoning)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	
	(Soliting)	514	Building	Inspector	I		3
	517.09 (Wilmore NIP)	516	Building	Inspector	II	1	
	(urridore urr)	514	Building	Inspector	I	3.5	4.5

ORDINANCE NO. 736-X
Page 2

Secretarian and the secret	Account No.	Class No.	<u>Title</u>	No. of Positions	
Add:	517.03	516	Building Inspector III	1	
	(Building)	514	Building Inspector II	1	-
Vocanning of the thinks		513	Building Inspector I	_5_	7
oo maaan i ta aa	517.05 (Electrical)	521	Electrical Inspector III	1	Vintegerre Vogelski / Indiana vogelski
na dela dia manda da		519	Electrical Inspector II	1	respondent de la composition d
of the proposal control of the second		517	Electrical Inspector I	5.5	7.5
market command and the control of	517.08 (Housing)	527	Housing Inspector III	1	e de la companya de l
and the same and t	(nodsing)	525	Housing Inspector II	1	William Control of the Control of th
	1	523	Housing Inspector I	_13	15
	517.06 (Mechanical)	531	Mechanical Inspector II	1	orden en malado en en estada de la
	(Mechanical)	529	Mechanical Inspector I	4	5
	514.07 (Plumbing)	535	Plumbing Inspector II	. 1	- In the second
	(LIGHDING)	533	Plumbing Inspector I	4	5
-	517.04 (Zoning)	537	Zoning Inspector II	1	and the contract of the contra
	(Zoniing)	539	Zoning Inspector I		3
Commonwealth and the common and the	517.09 (Wilmore NIP)	523	Housing Inspector III	1	And I Palace at Francisco
	(MITHOLE MIL)	525	Housing Inspector I	3	kallenaya inginikani Madillaki
		527	* Electrical Inspector I	5	4.5

Section 2. That the table of organization for the Fire Department-Fire Alarm is hereby amended as follows:

ORTHANCE NO. 736-X

	Account No.	Class No.	Title	No. of Positions
Dalete:	402.43	602	District Fire Chief	l .
Add:	402,43	613	Fire Alarm Superintendent	1

Section 3. That the table of organization for the Police Department-Police Planning and Research is hereby amended as follows:

	Account No.	Class No.	Title	No. of Positions	
Delete:	401.13	546	Sergeant I	1	
		568	Patrolman	1	2
Add:	401.13	569	Police Planning & Research	1.	
		554	Officer Police Captain	1	2

Section 4. That the table of organization for the Central Services
Division of the Public Works Department is hereby amended as follows:

	Account No.	Class No.	<u>Title</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No. of Positions	_
Delete:	505.00	164	Laborer II		1	
Add:	505,00	126	Carpenter		1.	

Section 5. That the table of organization for the Sanitation Division of the Public Works Department is hereby amended as follows:

	Account No.	Class No.	Title	No. of Positions	
Delete:	508.00	176	Packer Driver	1	
	511.00	364	Civil Engineer II	1 .	
		384	Engineering Aide III	1	
		158	Labor Foreman I	_1_	
Add:	510.00	463	Sanitation Training Instructor	1	
	511.00	401	Landfill Operations Supervisor	1	

ORDINANCE NO. - 736-X
Page 4

Account No.	Class No.	Title	No. of <u>Positions</u>
511.00	329	Assistant Landfill Operations Supervisor	1
	160 -	Labor Foreman II	1

Section 6. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 7. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Gity Attorney Janlerhill

(by W: H- Watto)

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, beginning on Page 13.

Which 5, 1973 Ordinacce Buck 20 - Page 17

ONDINANCE NO. 737-M.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 520-x, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE AN APPROPRIATION FOR A LEGISLATIVE LIAISON POSITION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the sum of \$3,600.00 is hereby transferred from Account 530.09 (General Fund - Longevity) to Account 530.48 (Legislative Liaison), these funds will be used to cover the City's share of the cost of a liaison position with the Mecklenburg Delegation to the North Carolina General Assembly. This appropriation is a 50 percent shared cost with Mecklenburg County and a like amount will be budgeted by the County.

Section 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Claderlell ) -- City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full-in Ordinance Book 20, at Page 17.

ORDINANCE NO. 738-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 1135 N. College Street PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF Ella Holmes Est.

RESIDING AT 10802 Hull Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at \_\_\_\_\_ 1135 N. College St.

Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

They W. M. Dechill Jan. J. City Actorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Gouncil of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, on Page 18.

ONDÍMBRER MO. 739-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF THE EXELLING AT 2737 Vayfair evenue pursuant to the ECUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, CHAPTER 160A OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF HORTH CARCLINA, SAID BUILDING BEING THE PROPERTY OF V. T. Clark RESIDING AT 208 Frince Ave., 96, Cape Camevaral, Fig.

MINISTER CITY ONG TITTE TOOLIGE OF TOOLIGE STATES
in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building
Inspection to be unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have
been ordered to demolish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the
Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6, Chapter
160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and
WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on the 17 August, 1972 and
5 December, 1972; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered
to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at
2737 Mayfair Ave. in the City of Charlotte in accordance
with the Housing Code of the City of Charlotte and Article 19, Part 6,
Chapter 160A of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

How Willedeller. Eity Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, on Page 19.

ORDINANCE	NO.	740-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 520-X, THE 1972-73 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AMENDING THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND EVALUATION.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina;

Section 1. That the duties and responsibilities of the Office of Budget and Research be changed to include city-wide responsibility for program evaluation, and that the name of the department be changed to the Office of Budget and Evaluation.

Section 2. That the table of organization for the Office of Budget and Evaluation shall be changed as follows:

	Class No.	Class Title	Number of Positions
Delete:	338	Budget Director	1
	310	Administrative Assistant I	1
	452	Research Assistant I	_1_
			3
Add:	. 338	Budget & Evaluation	
		Director	1
	339	Budget Supervisor	1.
	337	Budget Analyst II	1
	335	Budget Analyst I	1
			4

Section 3. That the sum of \$8,600 is hereby transferred from the 1972-73 General Fund Contingency Account into Account 230.011 (Office of Budget & Evaluation -- Personal Services).

which 5, 1993 Ordinance book 20 \* sege 2;

ORDINANCE NO. 740-Y Fage 2

Section 4. That the table of organization of the Office of Budget & Evaluation is further amended to add one Evaluation Supervisor, Class No. 389 - Pay Range 45. This position is presently funded in the 1972-73 budget as a part of Account 530.74 (Planning and Management Grant).

Section 5. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 6. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Atenny W. Chilestell Jr Chty Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 5th day of March, 1973, the reference having been made in Minute Book 58, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 20, beginning on Page 20.